



To: PCPs and Specialists
From: IEHP – Provider Relations
Date: October 7, 2019
Subject: **Proposition 56 Payment for September 2019**

This notice is to inform you that the Proposition 56 supplemental payments for September 2019 have been distributed in separate payment batches.

Proposition 56 electronic supplemental payments **based on eligible paid claims (FFS)** for dates of service (DOS) January 1, 2019 – March 31, 2019 were released on September 27, 2019 and the check payments were mailed on September 30, 2019.

Electronic supplemental payments and check payments **for Proposition 56 eligible paid claims** as of August 31, 2019 for DOS April 1, 2019 – June 30, 2019 were released on October 4, 2019.

Electronic supplemental payments and check payments **for Proposition 56 eligible encounters** received by August 31, 2019 for DOS January 1, 2019 – June 30, 2019 were released on October 4, 2019.

The remittance advice (RA) for Proposition 56 payments released on September 27, 2019 and October 4th, 2019 are currently available on the Provider Portal. For providers that receive paper RAs and/or paper checks, since the RAs and checks were mailed out Friday, October 4th, please allow a least 3 to 4 business days for it to arrive to your office.

After reviewing the September 2019 Proposition 56 supplemental payments released on September 27th and October 4th, and the respective RAs, should your office feel payment was made inaccurately, a dispute request form can be e-mailed to Prop56Inquiry@iehp.org or faxed to (909) 296-3550.

To access the encounter dispute form and the paid claims dispute form, please visit the Proposition 56 page on the Provider portal at: www.iehp.org > For Providers > Plan Updates > Prop 56 & GEMT.

We apologize for the inconvenience this may have caused for your office. Future Proposition 56 supplemental payments for eligible paid claims and encounters received will be released according to the payment schedule available on the Provider portal and will be paid in unison.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at: www.iehp.org > For Providers > Plan Updates > Correspondence.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054.